
2006 Wrestling Champions 103 Weight Class

Eric Simons, Allen 1.  Xx
Aaron Keener 2.  Xx

Aaron Keener, Leander 7-5 3.  Xx
Adam Purcell 4.  Xx

Richard Leal, Pampa 15-13 OT 5.  Xx
Adam Purcell 6.  Xx

Adam Purcell, Euless Trinity 17-0

Chris Wilcox, Lewisville Hebron
Chris Wilcox

Chris Ruiz, Amarillo Tascosa 10-2
Greg Gogonas

Greg Gogonas, Austin Bowie 7-4
Greg Gogonas Champion

Alex Cihak, Rockwall 9-1

Nick Waltman, Katy Cinco Katy
Nick Waltman

Jonathan Dotray, San Antonio Roosevelt 6-1
Sean McCarthy

Sean Ellibee, Dumas 6-5
Sean McCarthy

Sean McCarthy, Azle Pin 6:38

Danny Luttrell, Arlington
Danny Luttrell

Josh Martinez, Canyon Randall 8-0
Danny Luttrell

James Ahlswede, San Antonio Lee 1-0
James Ahlswede

Matt Morgan, Katy Pin 1:50

James Ahlswede
Erik Simons

Josh Martinez
Josh Martinez 2-1

Third
Nick Waltman

Richard Leal
Richard Leal

Alex Cihak 4-1

Chris Wilcox
Jonathan Dotray

Jonathan Dotray
Sean Ellibee 5-4

Aaron Keener Fifth
Zach Marrott

Zach Marrott
Matt Morgan 7-0



2006 Wrestling Champions 112 Weight Class

Erik Spjut, Conroe The Woodlands 1.  Xx
Erik Spjut 2.  Xx

Wesley Hall, El Paso Franklin 19-4 3.  Xx
Jeremy Sandoval 4.  Xx

Jeremy Sandoval, Colleyville Heritage 2-0 5.  Xx
Jeremy Sandoval 6.  Xx

Jason Hernandez, Weslaco East Pin 0:29

Anthony Signorello, Pflugerville
Tyler Lee

Tyler Lee, Lewisville Marcus 6-4
Brandon McDonald

Brandon McDonald, Canyon Randall 6-0
Brandon McDonald Champion

Stephen Salazar, Bryan 9-3

Chris Nguyen, Klein
Chris Nguyen

Thomas Harris, Amarillo Caprock 5-2
Chris Nguyen

Michael Hortman, Azle 5-4
Joseph Moncado

Joseph Moncado, San Antonio Lee 8-2

George Gogonas, Austin Bowie
George Gogonas

Kevin Schmitt, Arlington 4-0
Ryan Benoit

Mark Molina, El Paso Burges 6-4
Ryan Benoit

Ryan Benoit, McKinney North 8-2

George Gogonas
Wesley Hall

Wesley Hall
Jason Hernandez 6-5

Third
Joseph Moncado

Anthony Sigonrello
Anthony Sigonrello

Stephen Salazar 10-6

Tyler Lee
Thomas Harris

Thomas Harris
Michael Hortman Default

Erik Spjut Fifth
Kevin Schmitt

Kevin Schmitt
Mark Molina 10-2



2006 Wrestling Champions 119 Weight Class

Shane Doughman, Klein Oak 1.  Xx
Shane Doughman 2.  Xx

Isaiah Ortega, Frisco Centennial Pin 5:49 3.  Xx
Shane Doughman 4.  Xx

Joe Gonzalez, PSJA North 6-0 5.  Xx
Kalvin King 6.  Xx

Kalvin King, Canyon Randall 17-4

Ian Aguirre, Fort Worth Trimble Tech
Ian Aguirre

Quinn Bell, Leander Pin 1:43
Matt Castro

Darren De La Cruz, South Grand Prairie 11-10
Matt Castro Champion

Matt Castro, Klein 15-0

Austin Barnes, Rockwall
Nick Killip

Nick Killip, Azle Pin 5:29
Paz Acosta

Paul Cabasa, San Antonio Churchill 9-4
Paz Acosta

Paz Acosta, Amarillo Palo Duro 5-2

Harvey Suarez, Amarillo
Harvey Suarez

Tim Mollohan, Killeen Shoemaker 16-1
Harvey Suarez

Matt Goolsby, Arlington Bowie 17-13
Andre Taylor

Andre Taylor, Plano East 12-9

Andre Taylor
Isaiah Ortega

Isaiah Ortega
Joe Gonzalez 8-4

Third
Nick Killip

Quinn Bell
Quinn Bell

Darren De La Cruz 7-6

Ian Aguirre
Austin Barnes

Paul Cabasa
Paul Cabasa 5-3

Kalvin King Fifth
Tim Mollohan

Matt Goolsby
Matt Goolsby 11-8



2006 Wrestling Champions 125 Weight Class

Jon Khan, San Antonio MacArthur 1.  Xx
Joshua Krulik 2.  Xx

Joshua Krulik, Amarillo Pin 5:48 3.  Xx
Matt Campos 4.  Xx

Vince Hawkins, Arlington Lamar 9-6 5.  Xx
Matt Campos 6.  Xx

Matt Campos, Conroe Oak Ridge 9-6

Jason Traver, Klein
Kyle Sturch

Kyle Sturch, Coppell 3-2
Kevin Jury

Kevin Jury, El Paso Americas Pin 2:45
Kevin Jury Champion

Andres Arizmendi, McAllen Rowe Pin 3:53

Frank Tan, Austin Lanier
Danny Caraveo

Danny Caraveo, El Paso Franklin 16-2
Josh Sandoval

Josh Sandoval, Colleyville Heritage Pin 6:33 OT
Josh Sandoval

Sam Stell, Richardson Lake Highlands Pin 4:43

Blake Allen, Klein Oak
Blake Allen

Zach Vick, Dallas Highland Park 10-5
Ryan Larson

Mickey Sharp, Vernon 13-5
Ryan Larson

Ryan Larson, San Antonio Roosevelt 12-3

Blake Allen
Jon Khan

Zach Vick
Zach Vick Pin 4:29

Third
Danny Caraveo

Jason Traver
Jason Traver

Andres Arizmendi 8-0

Kyle Sturch
Frank Tan

Sam Stell
Sam Stell 10-8 OT

Josiah Krulik Fifth
Rocardo De Leon

Mickey Sharp
Mickey Sharp Pin 1:41



2006 Wrestling Champions 130 Weight Class

Nick Johnson, San Antonio Madison 1.  Xx
Nick Johnson 2.  Xx

Matt Buckbinder, Arlington Bowie 4-0 3.  Xx
Luis Aguilar 4.  Xx

Luis Aguilar, Bryan 19-7 5.  Xx
Luis Aguilar 6.  Xx

Oscar Ruiz, El Paso Americas 11-0

Abel Carrillo, El Paso Hanks
Abel Carrillo

Patrick Blakely, Houston Westside 11-5
Corey Miller

Corey Miller, Arlington Martin Pin 3:22
Corey Miller Champion

Michael Zachar, Killeen Harker Heights Pin 4:27

Pedro Raya, Mission Veterans Memorial
Dillon Horn

Dillon Horn, Coppell 19-6
Sean Kitchen

Sean Kitchen, Plano East 3-0
Sean Kitchen

Logan Davis, El Paso Coronado 14-0

Joe Quinto, Amarillo Tascosa
Joe Quinto

Kamerawn Smedley, Allen 8-6 OT
Joe Quinto

Briggs Montgomery, Dallas Highland Park 10-1
Briggs Montgomery

Joseph Stewart, San Antonio Roosevelt Pin 4:00

Briggs Montgomery
Matt Buckbinder

Matt Buckbinder
Oscar Ruiz 12-4

Third
Dillon Horn

Patrick Blakely
Patrick Blakely

Michael Zachar

Abel Carrillo
Pedro Raya

Logan Davis
Logan Davis

Nick Johnson Fifth
Kamerawn Smedley

Kamerawn Smedley
Joseph Stewart Pin 3:23



2006 Wrestling Champions 135 Weight Class

Jimmy Peterson, San Antonio Madison 1.  Xx
Jimmy Peterson 2.  Xx

Paul Terrell, Allen 18-1 3.  Xx
Jimmy Peterson 4.  Xx

Chris Brown, Amarillo Caprock 20-9 5.  Xx
Clifton Thompson 6.  Xx

Clifton Thompson, Arlngton Martin 16-0

John Hansen, Weatherford
Collin Brown

Collin Brown, Amarillo Tascosa Pin 5:42
Colin McElroy

Colin McElroy, Conroe The Woodlands 8-5
Colin McElroy Champion

Raul Garza, La Joya Pin 3:35

Zach Maldonado, San Antonio Roosevelt
Austin Cordova

Austin Cordova, Richardson Lake Highlands 13-2
Austin Cordova

Michael Latham, Amarillo River Road 7-3
Michael Latham

Camron Couch, Keller Pin 5:43

Chase Gallatin, Dallas Highland Park
Chase Gallatin

Robert Aguilar, El Paso Hanks 4-1
Chase Gallatin

Nick Sojourner, McKinney 6-2
Nick Sojourner

Bobby Barney, Austin Anderson 12-6

Nick Sojourner
Paul Terrell

Paul Terrell
Chris Brown 11-6

Third
Michael Latham

John Hanson
Raul Garza

Raul Garza 7-2

Collin Brown
Zack Maldonado

Zack Maldonado
Camron Couch 5-1

Chris Brown Fifth
Robert Aguilar

Robert Aguilar
Bobby Barney 6-3



2006 Wrestling Champions 140 Weight Class

Michael Gerber, Canyan Randall 1.  Xx
Michael Gerber 2.  Xx

Whitton White,  Arlington Lamar 7-4 3.  Xx
Micheal Gerber 4.  Xx

Chris Lybrand, Richardson Lake Highlands 20-3 5.  Xx
Fidencio Rubalacava 6.  Xx

Fidencio Rubalcava, San Antonio Lee Pin 4:13

John Wood, San Antonio Churchill
John Cloutier

John Cloutier, Henderson Pin 2:51
Jake Rice

Jake Rice, Coppell 8-5
Jake Rice Champion

Emilio Perez, Amarillo Caprock Pin 1:34

Jacob Valdez, El Paso Hanks
Jacob Valdez

Shay Lauderdale, Azle 5-3
Jacob Valdez

Jamie Sheets, Katy Cinco Ranch 8-3
Jamie Sheets

Emmanuel Floyd, Killeen Ellison Forfeit - Ov Wt

Jason De Leon, Mission Veterans Memorial
Doug Rivas

Doug Rivas, Conroe The Woodlands 5-2
Jordan Couch

Jordan Couch, Keller 3-2
Jordan Couch

Kenny Koenemann, El Paso Eastwood 13-0

Doug Rivas
Whitton White

Chris Lybrand
Chris Lybrand 11-10

Third
Jamie Sheets

John Wood
John Wood

Emilio Perez 5-2

John Cloutier
Shay Lauderdale

Shay Lauderdale
NS Forfeit

Fidencio Rubalcava Fifth
Jason De Leon

Jason DeLeon
Kenny Koenemann 15-0



2006 Wrestling Champions 145 Weight Class

Coy Grant, Amarillo Palo Duro 1.  Xx
Coy Grant 2.  Xx

Tyson Mabry, Longview Pine Tree 9-0 3.  Xx
Scott Neill 4.  Xx

Jonathan Jimenez, McAllen Rowe 4-3 5.  Xx
Scott Neill 6.  Xx

Scott Neill, Arlington Martin 8-5

Brent Rogers, Arlington Bowie
Brent Rogers

Mitchell Ricker, San Antonio MacArthur 11-0
Brent Rogers

Trent Bash, Dallas Jesuit 4-2
Trent Bash Champion

Joshua Wilson, El Paso Hanks 9-8

Isaac Cervantes, El Paso Socorro
James Hazzard

James Hazzard, Houston Westside 10-9
Josh Pons

Josh Pons, San Antonio Roosevelt Default
Josh Pons

Martin Dick, Azle 12-8

A. J. Forsythe, Dallas Highland Park
A.J. Forsythe

Warren Brown, Austin Crockett Pin 0:55
A.J. Forsythe

Mike Murray, Houston Cypress Fairbanks 14-7
Mike Murray

Kaleb Luna, Borger 3-1

Mike Murray
Tyson Mabry

Tyson Mabry
Jonathan Jimenez 13-10

Third
James Hazzard

Mitchell Ricker
Joshua Wilson

Joshua Wilson 8-6

Trent Bash
Isaac Cervantes

Martin Dick
Martin Dick 7-6

Coy Grant Fifth
Warren Brown

Kaleb Luna
Kaleb Luna 5-1



2006 Wrestling Champions 152 Weight Class

Taylor Torisk, Dumas 1.  Xx
Taylor Torisk 2.  Xx

Miles McHale, Austin Anderson Pin 0:53 3.  Xx
Taylor Torisk 4.  Xx

Ben Robinson, Coppell Pin 2:31 5.  Xx
Ben Robinson 6.  Xx

Josh Wisnoski, Klein Oak 6-4

Tim Harris, Richardson Lake Highlands
Kyle Anderson

Kyle Anderson, Dallas Highland Park Pin 1:32
Kyle Anderson

Richard Silvas, Beeville Jones 8-2
Richard Silvas Champion

Charlie Thompson, Amarillo Caprock 5-4

Dezi Contreras, Borger
Dezi Contreras

Cody Walthall, Victoria Memorial 4-0
Spencer Jernigan

Spencer Jernigan, Arlington 9-4
Spencer Jernigan

Rollie Williams, Katy 9-4

Taylor Couch, Klein
Taylor Couch

Tommy Clark, Azle 6-5
Cameron Padilla

Angel Gonzalez, San Antonio Roosevelt 10-5
Cameron Padilla

Cameron Padilla, Canyon Randall 17-1

Taylor Coach
Miles McHale

Josh Wisnoski
Josh Wisnoski Pin 3:28

Third
Dezi Contreras

Tim Harris
Tim Harris

Charlie Thompson 10-1

Richard Silvas
Cody Wilthall

Rollie Williams
Rollie Williams 3-2

Ben Robinson Fifth
Tommy Clark

Tommy Clark
Angel Gonzalez 12-5



2006 Wrestling Champions 160 Weight Class

Drew Newman, Dallas Highland Park 1.  Xx
Drew Newman 2.  Xx

Max White, Rockwall 12-5 3.  Xx
Jeremy Watson 4.  Xx

Jacob Krell, Austin Anderson 4-2 OT 5.  Xx
Jeremy Watson 6.  Xx

Jeremy Watson,  Borger 7-1

Jonathan Carillo, El Paso Eastwood
Aaron Pelletier

Aaron Pelletier, San Antonio Churchill 19-4
Matt Harris

Matt Harris, Katy Cinco Ranch 3-2
Matt Harris Champion

Matt Baker, Arlington Martin 15-6

Erik Parsons, Azle
Zach Nichols

Zach Nichols, Houston Westside 6-0
Brent Pardinek

Brent Pardinek, Austin Bowie 5-3
Brent Pardinek

Epi Medina, Hereford 6-3

Jason Logan, Dumas
Jason Logan

Spencer Rivers, Beeville Jones 17-2
Jason Logan

Jack Guilory, Friendswood 6-4
Hugo Torres

Hugo Torres, Carrollton Creekview 8-2

Hugo Torres
Max White

Jacob Krell
Jacob Krell Pin 3:30

Third
Zach Nichols

Jonathon Carrillo
Jonathon Carrillo

Matt Barker 4-2

Aaron Pelletier
Erik Parsons

Erik Parsons
Epi Medina 4-1

Drew Newman Fifth
Spencer Rivers

Spencer Rivers
Jack Gillory 10-5



2006 Wrestling Champions 171 Weight Class

Spencer Covey, Coppell 1.  Xx
Spencer Covey 2.  Xx

Austin Bridges, San Antonio Madison Pin 5:23 3.  Xx
Spencer Covey 4.  Xx

Efren Franco, El Paso Chapin 14-0 5.  Xx
Efren Franco 6.  Xx

Phillip Thomas, Klein 4-1

Austin Spires, Conroe The Woodlands
Austin Spires

Joey Sykes, Canyon Randall 10-5
Chris Corry

Jordan Wehr, Austin Bowie 6-0
Chris Corry Champion

Chris Corry (Arlington Bowie 6-3

Bennett Hortman, Azle
Bennett Hortman

Landon Dockery, Cedar Park Pin 0:22
Bennett Hortman

Justin Rios, El Paso Eastwood Default
Bryce Marx

Bryce Marx, Richardson Lake Highlands 7-2

Joseph Depew, Katy Taylor
Joseph Depew

Trey Haberman, Broger 24-9
Joseph Depew

Scott Burger, Austin Anderson 10-7
Teddy Gambordella

Teddy Gambordella, Dallas Highland Park 13-5

Tededy Gambordella
Austin Bridges

Phillip Thomas
Phillip Thomas 2-1

Third
Bryce Marx

Joey Sykes
Jordan Wehr

Jordan Wehr 16-0

Austin Spires
Landon Dockery

Landon Dockery
Justin Rios 7-6 TB

Efren Franco Fifth
Trey Haberman

Trey Haberman
Scott Burger 2-1



2006 Wrestling Champions 180 Weight Class

Fredric Rowsey, Dallas Highland Park 1.  Xx
Fredric Rowsey 2.  Xx

Joseph Flores, Amarillo Tascosa Pin 3:33 3.  Xx
Fredric Rowsey 4.  Xx

Steve Nijoka, Houston Strake Jesuit Pin 5:24 5.  Xx
Steve Nijoka 6.  Xx

Jared Perez, Corpus Christi Ray 1-0

Justin Belle, Cedar Park
Alex Rinaldi

Alex Rinaldi, Dallas Jesuit 13-4
Alex Rinaldi

Sergio Garcia, El Paso Eastwood 15-11
Sergio Garcia Champion

Logan Laposta, Colleyville Heritage 7-1

Derick Moore, Arlington Bowie
Derick Moore

Drew Cox, Canyon Randall 15-0
Will McNair

Will McNair, Katy Cinco Ranch 9-6
Will McNair

Brandon Armstrong, San Antonio MacArthur 13-5

Ben Vega, San Antonio Churchill
Ben Vega

Scott Winkler, Richardson Lake Highlands 3-2
Chris Capodagli

Devon Woods, Amarillo Caprock Pin 0:46
Chris Capodagli

Chris Capadagli, Conroe The Colony 10-0

Ben Vega
Joseph Flores

Jared Perez
Jared Perez 13-4

Third
Derick Moore

Justin Belle
Justin Belle

Logan Laposta

Sergio Garcia
Drew Cox

Brandon Armstrong
Brandon Armstrong 6-4

Steve Nijoka Fifth
Scott Winkler

Scott Winkler
Devon Woods 5-3



2006 Wrestling Champions 189 Weight Class

Jeff Carapetyan, Richardson 1.  Xx
Jeff Carapetyan 2.  Xx

Hank Hornsby, San Antonio Reagan 6-0 3.  Xx
Robert Prigmore 4.  Xx

Shea Adlong, Canyon Randall 3-1 5.  Xx
Robert Prigmore 6.  Xx

Robert Prigmore, Southlake Carroll 5-0

David Baker, Dallas Highland Park
Oscar Mesa

Oscar Mesa, El Paso El Dorado 10-8
Austin Johlke

Austin Johlke, Austin Bowie Pin 0:39
Austin Johlke Champion

Trey Dott, College Station A&M Consolidated Pin 1:43

Andrew Clark, Plano West
Andrew Clark

Astin Villarreal, Beeville Jones 6-0
Matt Crook

Marco Huerta, El Paso Eastwood Pin 3:10
Matt Crook

Matt Crook, Frisco Centennial 13-3

Josh Mayo, Coppell
Josh Mayo

Matt Parker, Fort Worth Paschal 7-2
Josh Mayo

Eric English, San Antonio Madison 6-0
Gerald Moulton

Gerald Moulton, Beaumont West Brook 7-2

Gerald Moulton
Hank Hornsby

Shea Adlong
Shea Adlong 8-4

Third
Andrew Clark

David Baker
David Barker

Trey Dott 8-0

Oscar Meza
Austin Villarreal

Austin Villarreal
Marco Huerta Pin 0:13

Jeff Carapetyan Fifth
Matt Parker

Eric English
Eric English 6-0



2006 Wrestling Champions 215 Weight Class

Kyle Jones, Klein Collines 1.  Xx
Kyle Jones 2.  Xx

Richard Hunt, Fort Worth Arlington Heights Pin 1:38 3.  Xx
Kyle Jones 4.  Xx

Brice Hohenberger, Lewisville Marcus 9-5 5.  Xx
Brice Hohenberger 6.  Xx

Raymond Rodriguez, Mission Veterand MemorialPin 1:35

Nick Garza, Weslaco
Nick Garza

Josh Spicer, Frisco Centennial 9-5
Nick Garza

Adrian Miller, El Paso Hanks 8-3
Adrian Miner Champion

Aaron Miller, Klein 11-7

Brett Selly, Dallas Jesuit
Robert Guzman

Robert Guzman, El Paso Franklin Pin 1:37
Matthew Lupardus

Matthew Lupardus, Keller 5-4
Matthew Lupardus

Ricky Maria, San Antonio Roosevelt Pin 5:01

Brett Schroeder, Leander
Brett Schroeder

George Lessner, Coppell 5-4
Brett Schroeder

Tanner Doughten, Amarillo Pin 4:52
Tanner Doughten

Brett Davis, McKinney Norfth 7-3

Tanner Doughten
Richard Hunt

Richard Hunt
Raymond Rodriguez Default

Third
Robert Guzman

Josh Spicer
Aaron Miller

Aaron Miller 15-0

Adrian Miner
Brett Selly

Brett Selly
Ricky Maria Pin 2:53

Brice Hohenberger Fifth
George Lessner

George Lessner
Brett Davis 11-5



2006 Wrestling Champions 275 Weight Class

Bake Lee, McKinney 1.  Xx
Bake Lee 2.  Xx

Stephen Speer, Arlington 3-2 TB 3.  Xx
Bake Lee 4.  Xx

Carlos Hernandez, Weslaco Pin 3:55 5.  Xx
Fredy Jimenez 6.  Xx

Freddy Jiminez, Dumas 7-5

Eddie Noriega, El Paso Eastwood
Eddie Noriega

Raphus Foley, San Antonio Roosevelt Pin 4:43
Eddie Noriega

Andrew Konkle, South Grand Prairie 7-3
Andrew Konkle Champion

Todd Zgabay, Bryan 11-8

David Brown, Klein Collins
David Brown

Evan Benjamin, Coppell 7-3
Brett Payne

Eric Bayer, Cedar Park Pin 2:24
Brett Payne

Brett Payne, Canyon Randall 7-3

Gustavo Zamaro, El Paso Socorro
Gustavo Zamora

Charles Bryant, Austin Lanier 6-2
Chad Bahr

Chad Bahr, Keller Pin 4:42
Chad Bahr

Andrew Haynie, Allen Pin 3:21

Gustavo Zamora
Stephen Speer

Stephen Speer
Carlos Hernandez 3-2

Third
David Brown

Raphus Foley
Todd Zgabay

Todd Zgabay Pin 0:55

Andrew Konkle
Evan Benjamin

Eric Bayer
Eric Bayer 9-4

Fredy Jimenez Fifth
Charles Bryant

Charles Bryant
Andrew Haynie Pin 2:14


